
E.—l23

SUMMARY OF THE ACCOUNTS OF INCOME AND EXPENDITURE FOB 1905 FURNISHED BY THE GOVERNING BODIES OF"
Secondary Schools.

Receipts £ s- <*• Expenditure. & s. d
Credit balances on Ist January, 1905 ..' 33,436 9 5 Liabilities on Ist January, 1905.. .. 2,153 6 8
Endowment reserves sold and mortgage- Expenses of management .. .. 3,129 13 5

moneys repaid 3,506 13 2 School salaries .. .. .. 45,814 15 2
Bents of reserves .. .. .. 24,284 6 3 Boarding-school accounts .. .. 5,883 18 7
Interest on moneys invested .. .. 3,884 15 0 Examination expenses 369 19 6
Reserves Commissioners' payments! .. 3,95115 1 Scholarships and prizes .. .. 2,027 2 5

Government payments— Printing, stationery, fuel, light, &c .. 3,987 Jll
For technical instruction .. .. 898 16 1 Buildings, furniture, insurance, rent, and
For free places 13,238 14 3 rates ..' 19AfXl I

School fees (tuition) 23,291 12 4 Expenditure on endowments .. .. 3,165 2 8
Boarding-school fees 6,283 17 7 Interest •• 4 10
Books, &c, sold, and refunds 1,128 15 9 Sundries not classified.. .. .. 3,210 4 6
Sundries not classified.. .. .. 14,756.11 4 Credit balances, 31st December, 1905 .. 38,797 13 9
Debit balanoes, 31st December, 1905 .. 480 3 4 j

£129,142 9 7.| £129,142 9 7

It will also be noticed from the above table that the finances of the High School Boards are in
a much better condition than in 1904. The debit balances had decreased from £2,153 to £480,
while the credit balances had increased from £33,436 to £38,798.

The total number of pupils on the rolls in the last term or quarter of the year was 2,467 boys
and 1,593 girls, as against 2,265 boys and 1,457 girls at the end of 1904.

Table K3.—Staff, Attendance, Fees, and Salaries at certain Secondary Schools.*

Schools.

Staff.

6

* I
3 -?

H Oi

Atte: idance for Li
Quarter of

CQ

ist Term or ©
1905. g

o«
O

U & I15

Annual Raitesof Fees.

For Board,
exclusive of
Day-school

Tuition.

Salaries at Ri
End of

ates paid at
Year.

COu u» taT3 CDS|H I
o o+3 -W

CM *0

For
Ordinary

Day-school
Course.

*
Regular Staff. Part-time

Teachers.

£ s. d. £ s. d. 1 £ s. d. £ s. d.

Whangarei High School
Auckland Grammar j

School )

3

17

3

lb...
Iff---lb...
\g---
(b. 1
A-ib...
(?•■■

24
15

155
84
14
11
21
18

11
4

121
52
13
8

22
25

4
11

1
1
1

35
19

280
147
28
20
44
44

8 8 0
f10 10 0
18 8 0 I ■■

380 0 0

4,155 0 0

»700 0 0

110 0 0

Thames High School 8 8 0
New Plymouth High )

School J 5 6 6 0 1,025 0 0 65 0 0

Wanganui Girls' College 11 12 59 69 18 158 55 ( 10 10 0
(880 | 40 0 0 b l,590 0 0 364 8 0

Wanganui Collegiate 1
School

Palmerston North High)
Sohool I

13 2 38 130 12 182 126 12 0 0 45 0 0 "2,960 0 0

6 A-A- 47
28

58
25

6
1

111
54 10 0 0 «1,320 0 0

Wellington College (Boys') 14 3 81 204 20 308 82 11 17 9 42 0 0 3,205 0 0
Wellington Girls' High )

School
Napier Boys' High School
Napier Girls' High School

9 5 48 111 4 168 ( 13 4 0
( 10 12 0

10 4 0
) - 1,465 0 0

6 1 11 50 50 2 113 31 40 0 0 dl,229 0 0 35 0 0

6 2 13 23 66 1 103 16 10 4 0 40 0 0 "1,010 0 0 60 0 0

Marlborough High School 2 16... 32
20

20
25

4
1

56
46 8 11 0 1 846 5 0 30 0 0

Nelson College (Boys') ..
Nelson Girls' College
Christchurch Boys' High)

School J
Christchurch Girls'High)

School J

12

5

13

4

56

57

81

105

56

96

13

9

9

179

135

190

54

19

( 10 10 0
(880
( 10 10 0
j 8 8 0
j 10 10 0
j 7 10 0
I 12 12 0
(990

14 3 6
11 0 6

I 7 17 6

I 40 0 0

| 40 0 Oi

) ••

1 •■

) 45 0 0
42 0 0

sl,920 0 0
h 1,050 0 0

3,440 0 0

90 0 0

40 0 0
(185 0 0{ and fees.
327 16 08 1 89 73 3 166 1,405 0 0

Christ's College Gram- )
mar School j 12 38 84 81 6 209 69 113,230 0 0 233 10 0

Rangiora High School .. lb...
Iff--6...
\g---

19
21
28
25

16
16
15
15

35
37
43
41

9 9 0

6 6 0

"614 0 0

780 0 0Ashburton High School.. 1
Timaru Boys' High )

School I
Timaru Girls' High )

School I
WaitakiBoys' HighSchool
Waitaki Girls' HighSchool
Otago Boys' High School

41 50 2 93 J 9 0 0
(700
J 9 0 0
(700

7 10 0
7 10 0

10 0 0

) -
"1,160 0 0 46 0 0

30 43 5 78 835 0 0 43 10 04 2
4
3
9

1
1

4

54
27

159

56
22

141
4
4

11

114
53

311

64 42 18 0 '1,060 0 0
520 0 0

"2,747 10 0

9 0 0
60 0 0

208 0 0
(240 0 0{and fees.

75 0 0

21 43 10 0
OtagoGirls' High School 9 3 94 94 6 194 10 0 0 1,680 0 0

Southland Boys' High
Sohool

Southland Girls' High
School

5 1 i 80 54 1 136 10 0 0 1,175 0 0

63 63 4 130 10 0 0 825 0 0 115 0 0

Totals 19551 16.65
\ g.ii

1064
712

1243
767

95
70

2,467
1,593 537 42,326 15 02,337 4 0

* In six cases no secondary
High School, Greymouth High
funds are applied, in whole 01
secondaryschools.

a Headmaster has residenc
house allowance for second m
residence. f Including £40 h<
five assistants have board am
two assistants haveboard. ' Pi

schi
LSch
>r in

LOOl
tiool
i pa

I is mail
,1, Hokit
art, to 1

ntainei
tika Hi
the est

d by th
igh Set
sablishi

he gove
hool, A
Lment

srning b
Ikaroa I
of.schol

>ody
High
larsl

: these are the Auckland
l School,Waimate High
bips or in aid of local di

Girls' High Sehi
School; but in
istrict high schi

DOl, Gisborne
all cases the
DOls or other

ee.
iast<
ouse

bSi
,er;
e al
eesi<
-tin)

!ix mas
also h

llowanc
idence.
je teact

iters hi
leadmt
36. SB

i Heai
aer has

ave boi
ister hi
leadma
dmaste
iboard.

>ard. o
las resi
aster a
er and

'Includi
idence,
md thr*
five asi

ing iand
ee ai
eista

£50 house allowance for ]
two assistant masters Y

ssistants have board and
t,ntshave residence, fcH*

headmaster, a]
lave board, e ]. residence. h I
iadmasterhas n

deluding £39
Principal has
'rincipal and
ssidence,and

tl't-


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

