SUMMARY OF THE ACCOUNTS OF INCOME AND EXPENDITURE FOR 1905 FURNISHED BY THE GOVERNING BODIES OF SECONDARY SCHOOLS.

SECONDARY BOROOLS.												
Receipts.	£	s. (	d. (	Expenditure.		£						
Credit balances on 1st January, 1905 .	. 33,436	9	5	Liabilities on 1st January, 1905	••							
Endowment reserves sold and mortgage				Expenses of management	••	3,129						
moneys repaid	, 3,506	13	2	School salaries	••							
Rents of reserves	. 24,284	6	3	Boarding-school accounts	• •							
Interest on moneys invested	. 3,884	15	0	Examination expenses	••	369						
Reserves Commissioners' payments .	. 3,951	15	1	Scholarships and prizes	••	2,027						
Government payments-				Printing, stationery, fuel, light, &c.	:;	3,987	9	11				
For technical instruction		16		Buildings, furniture, insurance, rent, a	nd	10 749	10	77				
For free places	. 13,238			rates		19,743						
School fees (tuition)	. 23,291			Expenditure on endowments	••	$3,165 \\ 859$						
Boarding-school fees	. 6,283	17	7	Interest	• •	3.210						
Books, &c., sold, and refunds				Sundries not classified.	••	3,210 38,797						
Sundries not classified	. 14,756		4	Credit balances, 31st December, 1905	••	56,191	19	9				
Debit balances, 31st December, 1905	. 480	3	4									
					ſ	£129,142	9	7.				
	£129,142	9	Ϋ.		a :			_				
			_					- · ·				

It will also be noticed from the above table that the finances of the High School Boards are in a much better condition than in 1904. The debit balances had decreased from £2,153 to £480, while the credit balances had increased from £33,436 to £38,798.

The total number of pupils on the rolls in the last term or quarter of the year was 2,467 boys and 1,593 girls, as against 2,265 boys and 1,457 girls at the end of 1904.

TABLE K3 .- STAFF, ATTENDANCE, FEES, AND SALARIES AT CERTAIN SECONDARY SCHOOLS.\*

	Sta	ff.	Attendance for Last Term or Quarter of 1905.				Boarders.	Annual Ra	tes of Fees.	Salaries at Rates paid at End of Year.		
Schools.	Regular.	Part-time.	Under 12 Years.	12 to 15.	15 to 18.	Over 18 Years.	Total (Roll).	Number of	For Ordinary Day-school Course. *	For Board, exclusive of Day-school Tuition.	kegular Staff.	Part-time Teachers.
Whangarei High School Auckland Grammar)			{b {g {b	$24 \\ 15 \\ 155$	$\begin{array}{c} 11 \\ 4 \\ 121 \end{array}$	  4	35 19 280		£ s.d. 8 8 0 (10 10 0		£ s. d. 380 0 0	£ s. d.
Auckland Grammar School	17	2	(g (b. 1	84 14	52 13	11	147 28	••	1880	}	4,155 0 0	110 0 0
Thames High School New Plymouth High	3 5		$\left\{ \begin{array}{c} g\\ g\\ g \end{array} \right\}$	11     21     18	15 8 22 25	$\begin{array}{c} 1\\ 1\\ 1\\ 1\end{array}$	20 44 44	···   ··	880 660		<sup>₽</sup> 700 0 0 1,025 0 0	 65 0 0
School ) Wanganui Girls' College	11	5	12	59	69	18	158	55	$ \begin{bmatrix} 10 & 10 & 0 \\ 8 & 8 & 0 \end{bmatrix} $		<sup>b</sup> 1,590 0 0	364 8 0
Wanganui Collegiate )	13		2	38	130	12	182	126	12 0 0	'	▶2,960 0 0	••
School Palmerston North High School	6		${b \ \atop g}$	$\frac{47}{28}$	$58 \\ 25$	6 1	111 54		10 0 0	••	°1,320 0 0	••
Wellington College (Boys')	14	• •	3	81	204	20	308	82	11 17 9	42 0 0	3,205 0 0	••
Wellington Girls' High	9		5	48	111	4	168		$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$		1,465 0 0	••
School Napier Boys' High School	6	1	11	50	50	2	113	31	10 4 0		<sup>d</sup> 1,229 0 0	35 O C
Napier Girls' High School	6	2	13	<b>23</b>	66	1	103	16	10 4 0	40 0 0	°1,010 0 0	60 0 0
Marlborough High School	4	2	${b \atop g}$	$\frac{32}{20}$	$\frac{20}{25}$	4 1	$\frac{56}{46}$		8 11 0 (10 10 0	•	<sup>1</sup> 846 5 0	30 0 0
Nelson College (Boys')	8	2	5	56	105	13	179	54	1880	<b>40 0 0</b>	\$1,920 0 0	90 O C
Nelson Girls' College	8	1	13	57	56	9	135	19	$\left\{\begin{array}{rrrr} 10 \ 10 \ 0 \\ 8 \ 8 \ 0 \end{array}\right.$	40 0 0	<sup>h</sup> 1,050 0 0	40 0 0
Christchurch Boys' High	12	5	4	81	96	9	190	••	$\left\{\begin{array}{rrrr}10 \ 10 \ 0 \\ 7 \ 10 \ 0 \\ 12 \ 12 \ 0 \end{array}\right.$	1	3,440 0 0	(185 0 C) ( and fees.
Christchurch Girls' High School	8	8	. 1	89	73	3	166	••	$ \begin{bmatrix} 9 & 9 & 0 \\ (14 & 3 & 6 \end{bmatrix} $	15 0 0	1,405 0 0	327 16 0
Christ's College Gram- mar School	12	3	38	84	81	6	209	69	$   \begin{bmatrix}     11 & 0 & 6 \\     7 & 17 & 6   \end{bmatrix} $	1 10 0 0	j 3,230 0 0	233 10 (
Rangiora High School	3	• •	(b (g (b	19 21 28	$     \begin{array}{c}       16 \\       16 \\       15     \end{array} $		35 37 43	••	990		*614 0 0	•••
Ashburton High School	4	••	g	25	15	1	41	••	660		780 0 0	••
Timaru Boys' High School Timaru Girls' High	4		••	41 30	50 43	2 5	93 78	••	$\begin{bmatrix} 7 & 0 & 0 \\ 9 & 0 & 0 \end{bmatrix}$	{ · ·	°1,160 0 0 835 0 0	46 0 C
School J Waitaki Boys' High School	4		••	54	40 56	4	114	64	$\begin{array}{c} 7 & 0 & 0 \\ 7 & 10 & 0 \end{array}$		<sup>1</sup> 1,060 0 0	900
Waitaki Boys High School Otago Boys' High School	3 9	1	•••	$27 \\ 159$	$\frac{22}{141}$	4 11	53 311	 21	$\begin{array}{ccc} 7 \ 10 & 0 \\ 10 & 0 & 0 \end{array}$		520 0 0 2,747 10 0	60 0 0 208 0 0 (240 0 0
Otago Girls' High School	9	3		94	94	6	194		10 0 0		1,680 0 0	$\begin{cases} 240 & 0 & 0 \\ and fees. \end{cases}$
Southland Boys' High School Southland Girls' High	5 5		1 	80 63	54 63	1	136 130	•••	10 0 0 10 0 0		$\begin{array}{rrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrr$	75 0 0 115 0 0
School Totals	 195	 51	(b.65 19.44	1064 712	1243 767	95 70	$2,467 \\ 1,593$	537	•••	••	42,326 15 0	2,337 4 0

\* In six cases no secondary school is maintained by the governing body: these are the Auckland Girls' High School, Gisborne High School, Greymouth High School, Hokitika High School, Akaroa High School, Waimate High School; but in all cases the funds are applied, in whole or in part, to the establishment of scholarships or in aid of local district high schools or other secondary schools. \* Headmaster has residence. b Six masters have board. c Including £50 house allowance for headmaster. d Including £39 house allowance for second master; also headmaster has residence, and two assistants masters have board. e Principal has residence. f Including £40 house allowance. s Headmaster and three assistants have board and residence. h Principal and five assistants have board and residence. i Headmaster and five assistants have residence. k Headmaster has residence, and two assistants have board. Part-time teacher has board.

3